### 502648175 01/23/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR GEORGE SHMUNIS	01/10/2013
VLAD VENDROW	01/06/2013
BRUCE YOUNG	01/15/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RING CENTRAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD FL 7	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-2084
Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP
Address Line 1: 1140 SW 11TH AVENUE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8082-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. FORD
Signature:	/Stephen S. Ford/
Date:	01/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 032030 FRAME: 0852

## Total Attachments: 4

source=8082-0011ExAssignF#page1.tif source=8082-0011ExAssignF#page2.tif

source=8082-0011ExAssignF#page3.tif

source=8082-0011ExAssignF#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032030 FRAME: 0853

### PATENT APPLICATION

### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Vladimir George Shmunis

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd FI 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Assignor:

Vlad Vendrow

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Assignor:

Bruce Young

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Assignee:

Ring Central, Inc.

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Title of Invention:

MESSAGE PREVIEW CONTROL

Application No.:

13/739,334

Filing Date:

01-11-2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 8082-0011 would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this	10	day of January, 2013
		Vladimir George Shmunis
EXECUTED this	6_	day of January, 2013
		Vlad Vendrow
EXECUTED this		day of January, 2013
		Y
		Bruce Young

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 8082-0011

### PATENT APPLICATION

### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Vladimir George Shmunis

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Assignor:

Vlad Vendrow

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Assignor:

Bruce Young

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Matco, CA 94404

Assignce:

Ring Central, Inc.

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7

San Mateo, CA 94404

Title of Invention:

MESSAGE PREVIEW CONTROL

Application No.:

13/739,334

Filing Date:

01-11-2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Any Do. No.: 8082-0011

> PATENT REEL: 032030 FRAME: 0856

would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this	dsy of January, 2013
	Vladimir George Shmunis
EXECUTED this	day of Jamuary, 2013
	Viad Vendrow
EXECUTED this15	day of January, 2013
	<u> Auri Ja</u>

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Any Do. No.: 8082-0011